



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY,
NAGPUR BENCH, AT NAGPUR.**

WRIT PETITION NO. 1735 OF 2024

(Shri Giridhar s/o Keshavrao Kumbhare ..vs.. State of Maharashtra and others)

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's orders

Court's or Judge's orders

Mr. V.S. Lokhande, Counsel for the petitioner.

**CORAM : NITIN W. SAMBRE &
ABHAY J. MANTRI, JJ.**

DATED : 12-03-2024

The contention is that the petitioner is working as a daily wager since last thirty years. The claim is for grant of continuation of service from 20-1-2005.

2. Issue notice to the respondents, returnable on 10-4-2024.

3. Ms. K.P. Marpakwar, learned Assistant Government Pleader waives service for respondent Nos.1 and 2.

(ABHAY J. MANTRI, J.)

(NITIN W. SAMBRE, J.)

adgokar