



1735.24

1

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR

WRIT PETITION NO. 1735/2024

Giridhar Kumbhare

..versus..

State of Maharashtra & others

.....
Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders or directions
and Registrar's orders

.....
Court's or Judge's orders

.....
Shri V.S. Lokhande, Advocate for the Petitioner(s)

Shri J.Y. Ghurde, AGP for the Respondent/State

Ms. M. Suple, Adv h/f Shri D.M. Kale, Adv for the Respondent No. 4

CORAM:- M.S. JAWALKAR & M.W. CHANDWANI, JJ.
NOVEMBER 26, 2025

. At the request made on behalf of the learned Counsel for the
Respondent No. 4, list the matter on 18/12/2025 to file reply.

(M.W. CHANDWANI, J.)

(M.S. JAWALKAR, J.)