



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**  
**NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR.**

**WRIT PETITION No.1735 OF 2024**

(Shri giridhar s/o. Keshavrao Kumbhare Vs. State of Maharashtra, through its Secretary,  
Municipal Council Administration, Mumbai and others)

---

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,  
appearances, Court's orders of directions  
and Registrar's Orders.

Court's or Judge's orders.

---

None for Petitioner.

Mr. H.D. Futane, AGP for Respondent Nos.1 and 2.

Mr. Siddhesh Deo h/f. Mr. G.N. Khanzode, Advocate for Respondent No.3.

Mr. S.R. Puddatwar h/f. Mr. D.M. Kale, Advocate for Respondent No.4.

**CORAM : SMT. M.S. JAWALKAR AND**  
**NANDESH S. DESHPANDE, JJ.**

**DATE : 06<sup>th</sup> MARCH, 2026.**

1. None present for the petitioner.
2. After going through the record we find that there is no reply from the learned counsels for respondent Nos.3 and 4.
3. Learned counsel for respondent No.3 and learned counsel for respondent No.4 also seek time to file reply. Reply, if any, to be filed till 18<sup>th</sup> March, 2026 with advance copy to the other side.
4. Place the matter on 1<sup>st</sup> April, 2026.

(NANDESH S. DESHPANDE, J.)

(SMT. M.S. JAWALKAR, J.)